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NON - CUET FYUGP ADMISSIONS – 2023 (5th ROUND) 

5TH MERIT CUM SELECTION LIST OF NON - CUET CANDIDATES ONLY  

Pursuant to the communication received from Digital Initiatives Cell, Higher Education 
Department, J&K, all the vacant seats of CUET quota are hereby merged with Non-CUET 
quota and therefore, through the medium of this communication, all the registered candidates 
(both CUET & Non-CUET), who have applied for the left-over seats at this college are 
informed to check their merit/shortlist status in the below attached FYUGP - 2023 5th Round 
of merit lists of twenty-nine (29) Major Subjects. The merit lists are prepared strictly in 
accordance with the reservation rules for admission policy stipulated by the University of 
Kashmir. 

For those candidates, who are shortlisted in more than one UG Program are advised to carefully 
choose the best single program of their choice. It should be noted that the program once chosen 
cannot be changed under any circumstance. 

The counselling cum physical document verification shall commence from 16th September, 
2023 (Saturday) to 19th September, 2023 (Tuesday). All the shortlisted candidates, whose 
applications stand verified in all respects at the designated Admission Facility Windows as 
reflected in the counselling schedule shall deposit the admission fees upto 6 PM of 19th 
September, 2023 (Tuesday) only. The counselling cum physical document verification 
schedule shall be issued separately. 

In case, a candidate, who stands shortlisted in any program, either fails to turn-up for the 
counselling or fails to complete the admission formalities within the stipulated time period of 
counselling schedule, his/her seat shall be automatically cancelled and shall be granted to the 
student(s) in the waiting list. 

 

SD/-        SD/- 
Coordinator Admissions     PRINCIPAL 
Dr. Arif Ahmad Wani      Prof. (Dr.) Syed Eazaz Hussain Rizvi 
CC: 

1. All HoDs, I/C Website and Notice Board for circulation. 
2. Master file for record. 

Enclosures: 
1. 5th Round Non-CUET Merit List of twenty-nine (29) UG Programs. 
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5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELORS 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
ACCOUNTING 
AND 
TAXATION 
(COMMERCE) 

1 233510740836 UMAIR SHAMEEM GEN 89.6 

2 333310024484 SHARIQ GANI RBA 81 

3 333310014961 ADNAN SUBHAN GEN 75.8 

4 233511410067 MUTAHAR MUBARAK GEN 73.4 

5 333310023114 AMAN CHOUDHARY GEN 70.6 

6 233510963882 ZAKIR HUSSAIN MALIK GEN 69.2 

7 233511269311 ISHFAQ AHMAD DAR GEN 68.6 

8 333310022831 PRABHJOT SINGH SC 68 

9 233511439710 MAJID YOUSUF GEN 64.8 

10 233510989452 FEROZ AHMAD MALIK GEN 63.2 

11 233511162455 MALIK TAJAMUL GEN 63 

12 233511637317 OWAIS NAZIR GEN 62.6 

13 233510949337 FAISAL ABAAS MALIK GEN 59.8 

14 333310024347 UBAID FAYAZ GEN 58.8 

15 333310020309 BILAL IQBAL WANI GEN 56.4 

 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELOR'S 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
ANTHROPOLOGY 

1 333310009515 SAIMA MUBARAK GEN 90.8 

2 233510924246 SEEMA KOWSAR RBA 90.4 

3 333310025383 SAQIB LATEEF GEN 88.2 

4 233510630966 AADIL NAZIR BABA GEN 84.2 

5 333310002504 MEHVISH FAYAZ GEN 83.6 

6 333310025345 FIZA AMEEN GEN 75.6 

7 233510789692 SAIKA FAROOQ GEN 74.2 

8 333310023532 ASMA SARAH GEN 73.6 

9 333310022118 DANISH AHSAN RBA 73 

10 333310022266 ULFAT JAN GEN 73 

11 333310012476 MUFAIZ AYOUB LONE GEN 72.4 

12 233511268900 MOHAMMAD OWAIS MALIK GEN 72.4 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

13 333310023048 MURSHEED HUSSAIN 
RATHER GEN 71.2 

14 333310021831 RAZIA AKHTER GEN 71.2 

15 333310021008 MIR SAQLAIN MANZOOR GEN 70 

16 333310013129 SIMRAN MUSHTAQ GEN 69.6 

17 233511170104 SEERAT AYOUB GEN 65.6 

18 233511541333 JUNAID IQBAL SHEIKH GEN 64.2 

19 233510999534 FAZIL AHMAD MIR GEN 61.8 

20 333310024596 MUSKAAN ALTAF GEN 61.6 

21 233511014835 FARKHANDA JAN GEN 61.4 

22 233511280873 AYMAN NAZIR GEN 61.2 

23 333310025326 AEHSAN RASOOL GEN 61 

24 233511370993 TARSEEN JAN GEN 60.4 

25 333310005292 MISBAH MUSHTAQ GEN 60.2 

26 233511000765 MOHSIN AHMAD GANIE GEN 57.8 

27 233510862889 NADEEM MANZOOR GEN 57.8 

28 233511515142 ARFA JAN GEN 56.6 

29 233510976863 UZEAR MASHOOQ GEN 56.4 

30 333310011868 MISBA AZAD GEN 56.2 

31 333310012644 NADIA FAROOQ GEN 56.2 

32 333310006950 GOWSIYA BASHIR GEN 54 

33 333310021972 AATIF SHAKOOR GEN 53.2 

34 333310009321 SHAHISTA AZAD GEN 53 

 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELOR'S 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
ARABIC 
LITERATURE 

1 333310023056 FAHEEM UL ALAM GEN 64 

2 233511134773 LUBNA MANZOOR GEN 63.8 

3 333310003562 ADNAN AHMAD RESHI GEN 59.6 

4 333310018979 TABASUM SHAREEF CHOHAN ST 53 

5 333310013874 MIR MUNEEB UR REHMAN GEN 48 

 

 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

 

 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELOR'S 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
BIO-
CHEMISTRY 

1 333310005398 SEHRAN FAYAZ RAINA RBA 94.2 

2 333310019976 ADEBA ASHRAF GEN 91.8 

3 233511531971 SURIAYA MUSHTAQ RBA 91.4 

4 333310004687 AIZAZ ABASS GEN 91 

5 333310023392 SAHIL REYAZ SHAH GEN 85.8 

6 233510857399 MUNAZA MUBARIK GEN 84.8 

7 233510630966 AADIL NAZIR BABA GEN 84.2 

8 333310002504 MEHVISH FAYAZ GEN 83.6 

9 333310016727 SHOWKAT RASHID GEN 82.2 

10 333310021791 SURIYA BILAL GEN 80.4 

11 233511396428 SAMRAH GULL GEN 80 

12 333310004474 AISHAN MUSHTAQ GEN 77.8 

13 233511186856 SANIA MUSHTAQ GEN 72.6 

14 333310021590 SANIA MUSHTAQ GEN 72.6 

15 333310021038 ISMA AZAD GEN 72.2 

16 233511555853 SUMAIR AHMAD PARRAY GEN 68.8 

17 233510985827 WASIM AHMAD MALIK GEN 65.8 

18 333310022935 ARBEENA MUKHTAR GEN 64 

19 333310005956 RASIQ KHURSHEED GEN 63.4 

20 333310020401 SHUGUFTA PARVAIZ GEN 59.2 

21 333310008433 FASIL FAYAZ GEN 58.8 

22 333310015864 JUNAID HAMEED GEN 56 

 

 

 

 

 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELORS 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
BOTANY 

1 333310017612 INSHA GULZAR GEN 96.4 

2 333310005398 SEHRAN FAYAZ RAINA RBA 94.2 

3 333310018412 ASMA AYAZ GEN 94 

4 333310004687 AIZAZ ABASS GEN 91 

5 233510275363 IRFAN AHMAD NAIK RBA 90.8 

6 333310001026 AABID BASHIR WUP 90.4 

7 333310013350 KAWEETA HILAL GEN 89 

8 333310022083 USAMA GULZAR GEN 88.6 

9 233511125836 SAQIB LATEEF GEN 88.2 

10 333310025383 SAQIB LATEEF GEN 88.2 

11 333310018339 MEHAK NISAR GEN 88 

12 333310007357 KHUSHBOO SHEERAZ GEN 86 

13 233510189868 TAWHEEDA MANSOOR CDP 83.8 

14 333310002504 MEHVISH FAYAZ GEN 83.6 

15 333310009438 ZUBAIR AHMAD NAIK GEN 83.6 

16 233511524365 SURAYA SHAMEEMA RBA 83.6 

17 333310022166 ARBEENAH SHAFI GEN 83.4 

18 333310005362 MURTAZA BASHIR RBA 83.4 

19 333310015664 ANJUM AMIN GEN 82.8 

20 333310020977 YAWAR MUBARIK GEN 82.4 

21 333310016727 SHOWKAT RASHID GEN 82.2 

22 333310020816 YASIR AHMAD MIR GEN 82.2 

23 333310018068 HASHIM SHEERAZ RBA 81.8 

24 333310004408 BAZILA ASHRAF GEN 81.2 

25 333310016163 BUSHRA FAROOQ RBA 80.8 

26 333310021791 SURIYA BILAL GEN 80.4 

27 333310025223 MOHSIN IQBAL ITOO CDP 79.8 

28 333310022668 BASEY FAYAZ RBA 76.8 

29 233511403590 RUMAISA BASHIR ST 72.2 
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30 333310020716 MUSADIQ MAQSOOD EWS 67.4 

31 333310006570 GULAM MUSTAFA PASWAL ST 64.4 

32 333310006980 SHAHNAWAZ AHMAD TEELI WUP 62.8 

 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELOR'S 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
BUSINESS 
ADMINISTRATION 

1 333310004687 AIZAZ ABASS GEN 91 

2 233510740836 UMAIR SHAMEEM GEN 89.6 

3 333310018582 BHAT DAYIM RAFIQ GEN 85.6 

4 333310024484 SHARIQ GANI RBA 81 

5 333310020765 BASIT GULZAR GEN 80.4 

6 333310014015 ZUBAIR AYOUB MALIK GEN 69.8 

7 233511217648 FAHAD QAYOOM CDP 69 

8 333310021721 SAHIL FAYAZ GEN 67.4 

9 333310024752 ADIL FAROOQ GANIE GEN 67.4 

10 333310010982 YASIR AHMAD BHAT GEN 66 

11 333310004929 NAVEED JAVAID GEN 64.2 

12 233511699798 FAIZAN AHMAD MIR GEN 60.4 

13 333310020309 BILAL IQBAL WANI GEN 56.4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELOR'S 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
CHEMISTRY 

1 333310018412 ASMA AYAZ GEN 94 

2 333310004687 AIZAZ ABASS GEN 91 

3 333310022083 USAMA GULZAR GEN 88.6 

4 333310025383 SAQIB LATEEF GEN 88.2 

5 233510857399 MUNAZA MUBARIK GEN 84.8 

6 333310002504 MEHVISH FAYAZ GEN 83.6 

7 333310005362 MURTAZA BASHIR RBA 83.4 

8 333310014591 FURKAN KHURSHEED RBA 82.4 

9 333310020816 YASIR AHMAD MIR GEN 82.2 

10 333310016727 SHOWKAT RASHID GEN 82.2 

11 333310021791 SURIYA BILAL GEN 80.4 

12 233510888424 IQRA AMIN GEN 80.2 

13 233511771684 FAIZAN GULZAR GEN 79.8 

14 333310016346 SUHAIB RAMZAN KHAN GEN 79.2 

15 333310003136 UBAID RASHID GEN 79 

16 333310025696 SAREENA NAZIR GEN 78.8 

17 333310020225 WANI FAIZAN AHMAD GEN 78 

18 333310004474 AISHAN MUSHTAQ GEN 77.8 

19 333310020222 RIZWAN GULZAR GEN 76.4 

20 333310025345 FIZA AMEEN GEN 75.6 

21 233511300858 FIZA AMEEN GEN 75.6 

22 333310016832 NIDASH GULZAR GEN 73.8 

23 233511186856 SANIA MUSHTAQ GEN 72.6 

24 333310008643 SHAHID RASHID MIR GEN 72.6 

25 333310021590 SANIA MUSHTAQ GEN 72.6 

26 333310012476 MUFAIZ AYOUB LONE GEN 72.4 

27 333310021038 ISMA AZAD GEN 72.2 

28 233511403590 RUMAISA BASHIR ST 72.2 

29 333310015132 MUNTAZIR MANZOOR GEN 72 
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30 333310004125 DAR MUZAMIL MOHI UD DIN GEN 71.6 

31 333310011177 IRTIZA AYOUB GEN 67.8 

32 233510814339 OWAIS ARSHEED GEN 66.4 

33 333310006570 GULAM MUSTAFA PASWAL ST 64.4 

34 333310023261 ABID SHARIF SOHIL GEN 63 

35 333310011867 MOHAMMAD OWAISS BEIGH GEN 62.4 

36 333310011326 ROZEY FAYAZ GEN 58.2 

37 333310025662 MOSIM BASHIR SC 56.6 

38 333310014649 BASIT SAJAD MIR GEN 50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELOR'S 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
COMPUTER 
APPLICATIONS 

1 333310005398 SEHRAN FAYAZ RAINA RBA 94.2 

2 333310023392 SAHIL REYAZ SHAH GEN 85.8 

3 233510031547 MANAN MAJEED MIR GEN 85.6 

4 333310021802 SAQIB WASEEM CHOHAN ST 83.4 

5 233511748005 MIR ZEYAN NISAR GEN 80 

6 333310000663 SOZIA HAMID GEN 80 

7 233511673832 SALMAAN RAFI DEVA GEN 79.2 

8 333310016735 MONISA MUSHTAQ GEN 77 

9 333310021369 HASHIR AHMAD NAIK RBA 75.8 

10 333310023251 SAHIL QASIM GEN 75.4 

11 333310002118 KIRMAN HILAL GEN 74.8 

12 333310015669 DANISH GULLAM GEN 74.2 

13 333310016524 ZUBAIR AHMAD WAGAY RBA 74 

14 333310022266 ULFAT JAN GEN 73 

15 333310010550 FAIZAN AHMAD BHAT GEN 71 

16 333310000553 ASRAR UL HAQ GEN 70 

17 233510791397 MUNTAZIR RIYAZ GEN 69.6 

18 333310005156 ARBAZ AHMAD SOFI GEN 67 

19 233511687085 SHAHID JAHANGEER GEN 66.2 

20 333310010982 YASIR AHMAD BHAT GEN 66 

21 333310025667 FAIZAN SHAMEEM GEN 64.6 

22 333310020308 MOHSIN ABDULLAH GEN 62.6 

23 333310025670 SALEH MOHAMMAD MALIK GEN 62.2 

24 333310022382 ABRAR ZAHOOR GEN 60 

25 333310015952 BASIT RASHID GEN 60 

26 233511365082 BASIT RASHID GEN 60 

27 333310004769 MUZZAFAR YASEEN GEN 58.4 

28 233510831537 FAIZAN HAMID GEN 57.8 

29 333310021025 SUHAIB AMIN GEN 57.2 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

30 233511715471 TAWFEEQ AHMAD ZARGER GEN 56.2 

31 333310015864 JUNAID HAMEED GEN 56 

32 333310021298 SAKIB IMTIYAZ GEN 53.8 

33 333310019294 FAIZAN YOUNUS WANI GEN 53.6 

34 333310025465 MUHAMMAD OWAIS LONE GEN 53.6 

35 233510821183 GHULAM ABASS ST 52.8 

36 333310013874 MIR MUNEEB UR REHMAN GEN 48 

37 333310015871 BAHAR AHMED KUTAY GEN 45.4 

 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELORS 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
ECONOMICS 

1 233510740836 UMAIR SHAMEEM GEN 89.6 

2 233511155580 UZAIR HASSAN GEN 89.6 

3 333310014984 SHAMEER AH BHAT GEN 87.8 

4 233511171419 UMAIR UL ISLAM LONE RBA 85.8 

5 333310002504 MEHVISH FAYAZ GEN 83.6 

6 233510999804 MEHKE KHURSHID GEN 82.8 

7 333310024484 SHARIQ GANI RBA 81 

8 233510836469 TABASUM HASSAN RBA 79.2 

9 333310005860 BILAL AHMAD MALIK GEN 77.6 

10 333310021120 ASMA SARAH GEN 73.6 

11 333310022118 DANISH AHSAN RBA 73 

12 333310021590 SANIA MUSHTAQ GEN 72.6 

13 333310008643 SHAHID RASHID MIR GEN 72.6 

14 333310013816 ALTAF YASEEN GEN 72.6 

15 233511268900 MOHAMMAD OWAIS MALIK GEN 72.4 

16 233510638485 SARIB SAMEEN GEN 72 

17 333310023048 MURSHEED HUSSAIN RATHER GEN 71.2 

18 233510539326 SUNAIB GULZAR GEN 70.6 

19 233510195013 HARIS ALTAF GEN 70.2 

20 333310007905 USRA AZAD GEN 68.2 
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21 333310006807 MAJID YOUSUF RBA 66 

22 333310013974 JUNAID FAYAZ GEN 62.6 

23 333310010192 ISHFAQ MAJEED RBA 61.2 

24 333310022954 SHAHEEN YOUSUF GEN 60.4 

25 333310013659 SUHAIL AHMAD GEN 60.2 

26 333310024347 UBAID FAYAZ GEN 58.8 

27 233511596795 MOHSIN GULZAR GEN 58.8 

28 333310009131 MUNEEB GOWHER GEN 58 

29 233510706814 SUFAYA BINTI BASHIR GEN 57.6 

30 333310020447 MEHVISH RAFI GEN 56.4 

31 333310016487 SIMRAAN YAQOOB WANI RBA 53 

32 233510854912 QURAT UL AIN RBA 52.4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELOR'S 
WITH MAJOR 
IN 
EDUCATION 

1 233510786006 SHEIKH FAHEEM AHMAD GEN 80.2 

2 333310003186 SHAHID HUSSAIN MATOO GEN 80 

3 233510846922 AATIRA ABBAS GEN 77.8 

4 233511394279 SURAT JAN GEN 76.4 

5 333310019345 AEJAZ NISAR GEN 75.4 

6 333310008329 NARGIS GULZAR GEN 75.2 

7 333310025672 DANISH RASHID HAJAM GEN 74 

8 333310018614 ATHER MUZAFAR GEN 73.6 

9 333310019385 ASMA SARAH GEN 73.6 

10 233511394150 UMMER YOUSYF GEN 72.6 

11 333310018964 SIMRAT ASHRAF GEN 72.4 

12 333310023045 URSILA JAN GEN 71.8 

13 333310021831 RAZIA AKHTER GEN 71.2 

14 333310008115 HUMAIRA HILAL GEN 70.4 

15 333310001474 FAIKA FAYAZ GEN 70.4 

16 333310011420 MAHIBA SHABIR GEN 69.8 

17 333310019697 HUZAIF ARSHID NAIKOO GEN 69.8 

18 233511325369 UZMA NAZIR GEN 69.6 

19 233510994389 ASIYA AMIN GEN 69.4 

20 333310009799 KHOOBI JAN GEN 69.2 

21 333310007907 AROOJA KHURSHEED GEN 69.2 

22 333310011149 FAISAL YOUSUF GEN 68.6 

23 333310023080 FIZA MUSHTAQ GEN 68.6 

24 333310017130 INSHA MUSHTAQ GEN 68.2 

25 333310007905 USRA AZAD GEN 68.2 

26 333310013957 AAZIF SHAFI LONE GEN 68 

27 233511007521 GOWSEE YASEEN GEN 67 

28 333310005858 MOHAMMAD MUSAIB BHAT GEN 66 

29 333310014583 BILKEES BILAL GEN 66 
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30 233510975248 OWAIS MANZOOR GEN 65.6 

31 233511170104 SEERAT AYOUB GEN 65.6 

32 333310006774 TALIB HUSSAIN GANIE RBA 65.2 

33 333310007136 UMAR FAROOQ GEN 65 

34 333310014439 MUSKAN JAN GEN 65 

35 333310007564 UMAISA RASHID GEN 65 

36 333310022455 BASIR BASHIR WUP 64.6 

37 333310025667 FAIZAN SHAMEEM GEN 64.6 

38 333310023726 AZRA JAN GEN 64.2 

39 233511541333 JUNAID IQBAL SHEIKH GEN 64.2 

40 333310014916 SUHANI FAROOQ GEN 62.8 

41 333310019379 SHAHID MANZOOR GEN 62.8 

42 333310009248 FARHANA FAROOQ GEN 62.4 

43 233511197864 NIDA HASSAN GEN 62.4 

44 333310008768 FIZA GULZAR GEN 61.8 

45 233510999534 FAZIL AHMAD MIR GEN 61.8 

46 333310013717 SAHIL SHABIR GEN 61.6 

47 233511014835 FARKHANDA JAN GEN 61.4 

48 333310018977 ARINA NASEEM GEN 61.2 

49 333310023139 HIDANAH GULZAR GEN 61.2 

50 333310001331 MOHD IMRAN MALIK GEN 60.4 

51 233511370993 TARSEEN JAN GEN 60.4 

52 333310022954 SHAHEEN YOUSUF GEN 60.4 

53 333310013659 SUHAIL AHMAD GEN 60.2 

54 333310021381 TOIBA GULZAR GEN 60.2 

55 333310007692 FAZIL FAYAZ GEN 60 

56 333310024539 NASEEBMUKHTAR GEN 59.8 

57 333310009208 INAYAT BASHIR GANIE GEN 59.6 

58 233510902824 SHAHID MUKHTAR DAR GEN 59.6 

59 333310007787 AALIYA SHABIR RBA 59.6 

60 233511165783 FARHANA FAYAZ GEN 59.6 
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61 233510874530 ANJALI NISAR GEN 59.4 

62 333310013375 FAISAL MUSHTAQ GEN 59.2 

63 333310015554 TOIBA SALAM GEN 59 

64 233511596795 MOHSIN GULZAR GEN 58.8 

65 333310021838 MEHAK RASHID GEN 58.8 

66 333310010952 SAMREENA MUSHTAQ GEN 58.6 

67 233511446620 SUMREENA JAN GEN 58 

68 333310018989 IQRA JAN GEN 57.8 

69 233511000765 MOHSIN AHMAD GANIE GEN 57.8 

70 233510862889 NADEEM MANZOOR GEN 57.8 

71 233510706814 SUFAYA BINTI BASHIR GEN 57.6 

72 333310005165 IRTIZA JAN GEN 57.2 

73 333310013307 SHAHID NAZIR ITOO GEN 57.2 

74 233511707725 AAFI MANZOOR GEN 57 

75 233510849715 NADMAN NAZIR GEN 57 

76 233511515142 ARFA JAN GEN 56.6 

 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELOR'S 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
ENGLISH 
LITERATURE 

1 333310001890 HUZAIFA BILAL GEN 89.2 

2 233511171419 UMAIR UL ISLAM LONE RBA 85.8 

3 333310002504 MEHVISH FAYAZ GEN 83.6 

4 233511544556 SABREENA IQBAL GEN 79.4 

5 233511538532 SIMRAN NISAR GEN 77.8 

6 233511306351 BILQUEESA SHERAZ GEN 77.8 

7 233511511929 SUHAIL AHMAD SHEIKH GEN 75.8 

8 333310016524 ZUBAIR AHMAD WAGAY RBA 74 

9 233511186856 SANIA MUSHTAQ GEN 72.6 

10 333310021590 SANIA MUSHTAQ GEN 72.6 

11 333310007907 AROOJA KHURSHEED GEN 69.2 

12 233511007521 GOWSEE YASEEN GEN 67 

13 333310016453 NAZIA JAN RBA 52.8 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

 

 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELORS WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
SCIENCE  

1 333310017612 INSHA GULZAR GEN 96.4 

2 233510275363 IRFAN AHMAD NAIK RBA 90.8 

3 233511251132 IQRA ISHAQ GEN 89.8 

4 333310013350 KAWEETA HILAL GEN 89 

5 333310011744 SUNDUS SHAYAK GEN 84.6 

6 233510630966 AADIL NAZIR BABA GEN 84.2 

7 333310002504 MEHVISH FAYAZ GEN 83.6 

8 333310022359 DURAKSHAN ASHRAF GEN 80.2 

9 233511748005 MIR ZEYAN NISAR GEN 80 

10 333310003136 UBAID RASHID GEN 79 

11 333310017765 MUTHIDA JAVAID GEN 79 

12 333310010339 SAHIL MANZOOR THOKER RBA 75.2 

13 333310020569 INSHA NAZIR GEN 74 

14 333310016832 NIDASH GULZAR GEN 73.8 

15 333310023532 ASMA SARAH GEN 73.6 

16 233511407582 ANJALI JAN GEN 73.2 

17 333310006980 SHAHNAWAZ AHMAD TEELI WUP 62.8 

18 233510825072 TALIB YOUSUF RBA 60.2 
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PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

KU: BACHELORS 
WITH MAJOR IN 
GEOGRAPHY 

1 333310005398 SEHRAN FAYAZ RAINA RBA 94.2 

2 233510275363 IRFAN AHMAD NAIK RBA 90.8 

3 333310001026 AABID BASHIR WUP 90.4 

4 233511171419 UMAIR UL ISLAM LONE RBA 85.8 

5 333310002504 MEHVISH FAYAZ GEN 83.6 

6 333310021802 SAQIB WASEEM CHOHAN ST 83.4 

7 333310021912 AALIZAH YASEEN GEN 82 

8 333310011160 DAWOOD GULZAR GEN 80 

9 233510836469 TABASUM HASSAN RBA 79.2 

10 333310023532 ASMA SARAH GEN 73.6 

11 333310022118 DANISH AHSAN RBA 73 

12 333310012476 MUFAIZ AYOUB LONE GEN 72.4 

13 333310023048 MURSHEED HUSSAIN RATHER GEN 71.2 

14 333310019681 BARI SALAM GEN 71.2 

15 333310021008 MIR SAQLAIN MANZOOR GEN 70 

16 233510852395 TANSEERA MUZAMIL GEN 68.4 

17 333310017396 FAHEEM AHMAD LONE PSP 68.4 

18 333310008648 ASMAT JAN GEN 68 

19 333310011177 IRTIZA AYOUB GEN 67.8 

20 333310000248 IFHAM AYOUB DAR GEN 67 

21 333310013383 KHUBEE MANZOOR GEN 65.4 

22 333310007136 UMAR FAROOQ GEN 65 

23 333310004783 AADIL GULL GEN 64.8 

24 333310025667 FAIZAN SHAMEEM GEN 64.6 

25 333310008758 NASIR AHMAD KHAN GEN 64.2 

26 333310024240 FAZIL MUZAFAR GEN 60.6 

27 333310007709 AZHAR NAZIR MALIK GEN 60.2 

28 333310020401 SHUGUFTA PARVAIZ GEN 59.2 

29 333310023524 ROZEY FAYAZ GEN 58.2 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

30 333310011326 ROZEY FAYAZ GEN 58.2 

31 333310022230 NAHIDA FAROOQ GEN 58.2 

32 333310016409 ZAKIR AHMAD WAGAY GEN 58 

33 233510976863 UZEAR MASHOOQ GEN 56.4 

34 233511455802 UBAID AHMAD LAWAY GEN 53 

 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELORS 
WITH MAJOR IN 
GEOLOGY 

1 333310000000 ISMA AZAD GEN 72.2 

 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

KU: BACHELORS 
WITH MAJOR IN 
HISTORY 

1 333310004687 AIZAZ ABASS GEN 91 

2 333310001026 AABID BASHIR WUP 90.4 

3 233511141941 KHUSHNUMA AYOUB GEN 82.6 

4 333310021912 AALIZAH YASEEN GEN 82 

5 333310023730 UMER MAQSOOD DAR GEN 80.4 

6 333310025744 AZRA JAN SC 78.2 

7 233511306351 BILQUEESA SHERAZ GEN 77.8 

8 333310019345 AEJAZ NISAR GEN 75.4 

9 333310016524 ZUBAIR AHMAD WAGAY RBA 74 

10 333310021120 ASMA SARAH GEN 73.6 

11 333310016008 RUBAIL REYAZ GEN 73.4 

12 333310018948 AZHAR NAWAZ MALIK GEN 72.6 

13 233511268900 MOHAMMAD OWAIS MALIK GEN 72.4 

14 333310015466 MUBASHAR AHMED LONE GEN 71.4 

15 333310023048 MURSHEED HUSSAIN RATHER GEN 71.2 

16 333310019681 BARI SALAM GEN 71.2 

17 233510539326 SUNAIB GULZAR GEN 70.6 

18 333310008648 ASMAT JAN GEN 68 

19 333310012028 ADIL AHMAD PALA RBA 66.8 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

20 233511693771 FAIZAN AFROZ WANI GEN 65.4 

21 333310006774 TALIB HUSSAIN GANIE RBA 65.2 

22 333310006410 KHUBAIDAH NAZIR RBA 51.8 

23 333310007136 UMAR FAROOQ GEN 65 

24 333310008758 NASIR AHMAD KHAN GEN 64.2 

25 333310022408 ROSHNI JAN GEN 62.2 

26 333310008768 FIZA GULZAR GEN 61.8 

27 333310007709 AZHAR NAZIR MALIK GEN 60.2 

28 333310007692 FAZIL FAYAZ GEN 60 

29 233510874530 ANJALI NISAR GEN 59.4 

30 233510822418 SHEERAZ AHMAD GANAIE GEN 59.2 

31 333310024347 UBAID FAYAZ GEN 58.8 

32 233511000765 MOHSIN AHMAD GANIE GEN 57.8 

33 233510849715 NADMAN NAZIR GEN 57 

34 333310012631 SAHIL MANZOOR DAR GEN 56.6 

35 233510976863 UZEAR MASHOOQ GEN 56.4 

 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELORS 
WITH MAJOR IN 
INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY 

1 333310000172 TASKEEN SAJAD GEN 82.8 

2 333310022051 RIZWAN QAYOOM GEN 64.4 

3 333310023323 RIZWAN QAYOOM GEN 64.4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELORS 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
ISLAMIC 
STUDIES 

1 233510846922 AATIRA ABBAS GEN 77.8 

2 333310016140 AFRA SHAYAK GEN 77.8 

3 233511325369 UZMA NAZIR GEN 69.6 

4 333310006625 DANISH RASHID GANIE GEN 68.78 

5 333310017130 INSHA MUSHTAQ GEN 68.2 

6 233511170104 SEERAT AYOUB GEN 65.6 

7 333310023056 FAHEEM UL ALAM GEN 64 

8 233511134773 LUBNA MANZOOR GEN 63.8 

9 233510999534 FAZIL AHMAD MIR GEN 61.8 

10 233511014835 FARKHANDA JAN GEN 61.4 

11 233511165783 FARHANA FAYAZ GEN 59.6 

12 333310018989 IQRA JAN GEN 57.8 

13 233510849715 NADMAN NAZIR GEN 57 

14 333310019873 SAHIBA SALAM GEN 56.8 

15 333310019863 MISBA SALAM GEN 55.2 

16 333310019730 MISBA SALAM GEN 55.2 

17 333310008021 RASEE RASHID GEN 54.4 

18 333310006950 GOWSIYA BASHIR GEN 54 

19 333310006916 ZEENAT HAMID GEN 53.4 

20 333310009321 SHAHISTA AZAD GEN 53 

21 333310008628 PRINCEY MUSHTAQ GEN 51.6 

22 333310002925 AASIF AHMAD RESHI GEN 49.6 

23 333310018985 MEHVISH ALTAF GEN 49.2 

24 333310013874 MIR MUNEEB UR REHMAN GEN 48 

 

 

 

 

 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELOR'S 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
KASHMIRI 
LITERATURE 

1 233511505450 RUBAIL REYAZ GEN 73.4 

2 233510994389 ASIYA AMIN GEN 69.4 

3 333310025016 BILAL AHMAD CHECHI ST 68.2 

4 333310013874 MIR MUNEEB UR REHMAN GEN 48 

BACHELOR'S 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
MATHEMATICS 

1 333310016346 SUHAIB RAMZAN KHAN GEN 79.2 

2 233511544292 UMMER FAROOQ GEN 71.4 

3 233511687085 SHAHID JAHANGEER GEN 66.2 

4 333310010982 YASIR AHMAD BHAT GEN 66 

5 333310021332 FAIZAN GANI BHAT GEN 62.4 

6 333310024240 FAZIL MUZAFAR GEN 60.6 

BACHELOR'S 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
PERSIAN 
LITERATURE 

1 233511410067 MUTAHAR MUBARAK GEN 73.4 

BACHELOR'S 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN PHILOSOPHY 

1 333310008643 SHAHID RASHID MIR GEN 72.6 

2 333310005156 ARBAZ AHMAD SOFI GEN 67 

3 233511515142 ARFA JAN GEN 56.6 

4 333310021972 AATIF SHAKOOR GEN 53.2 

5 333310014022 FAIZAN AHMAD DAR GEN 52.6 

6 333310002925 AASIF AHMAD RESHI GEN 49.6 

7 333310013874 MIR MUNEEB UR REHMAN GEN 48 

8 233510812520 JAFFAR YOUSUF WUP 47.6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELORS 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN PHYSICS 

1 333310016180 AZRAH IRSHAD GEN 98.2 

2 333310005398 SEHRAN FAYAZ RAINA RBA 94.2 

3 333310018412 ASMA AYAZ GEN 94 

4 333310016943 FAZILA FIRDOUS GEN 88.2 

5 333310020816 YASIR AHMAD MIR GEN 82.2 

6 233511200465 GOWHAR BASHIR TANTARY RBA 81.2 

7 333310012710 FAZIL GULZAR RBA 80.2 

8 333310011160 DAWOOD GULZAR GEN 80 

9 333310016346 SUHAIB RAMZAN KHAN GEN 79.2 

10 333310003136 UBAID RASHID GEN 79 

11 333310020222 RIZWAN GULZAR GEN 76.4 

12 233511300858 FIZA AMEEN GEN 75.6 

13 333310016832 NIDASH GULZAR GEN 73.8 

14 333310025804 MANTASHA ALTAF GEN 72.4 

15 333310012476 MUFAIZ AYOUB LONE GEN 72.4 

16 333310021038 ISMA AZAD GEN 72.2 

17 333310016894 UBAID ZAHOOR GEN 70 

18 333310000989 UMAIR NAZEER THOKER GEN 70 

19 333310023307 TANSEERA MUZAMIL GEN 68.4 

20 233511687085 SHAHID JAHANGEER GEN 66.2 

21 333310011867 MOHAMMAD OWAISS BEIGH GEN 62.4 

22 333310021332 FAIZAN GANI BHAT GEN 62.4 

23 333310000577 FAIZAN GANI BHAT GEN 62.4 

24 333310014215 MOHAMMAD ISHAQ SHAH RBA 52.4 

 

 

 

 

 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELORS 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
POLITICAL 
SCIENCE 

1 333310025008 HUMAIRA JAN GEN 99.2 

2 333310002020 SUNOBAR BILAL GEN 92.2 

3 333310015286 ANJUM IQBALL GEN 88.4 

4 233511141941 KHUSHNUMA AYOUB GEN 82.6 

5 333310014834 URMEELA BASHIR GEN 81.8 

6 233510836469 TABASUM HASSAN RBA 79.2 

7 333310025744 AZRA JAN SC 78.2 

8 233510846922 AATIRA ABBAS GEN 77.8 

9 233511306351 BILQUEESA SHERAZ GEN 77.8 

10 233511528980 INZAMAM UL HAQ ST 75.8 

11 333310019345 AEJAZ NISAR GEN 75.4 

12 333310023251 SAHIL QASIM GEN 75.4 

13 333310015177 KHUSHBOO JAN GEN 74.8 

14 333310016524 ZUBAIR AHMAD WAGAY RBA 74 

15 333310025672 DANISH RASHID HAJAM GEN 74 

16 333310023532 ASMA SARAH GEN 73.6 

17 333310022118 DANISH AHSAN RBA 73 

18 333310013816 ALTAF YASEEN GEN 72.6 

19 333310020965 UMMER YOUSYF GEN 72.6 

20 233511394150 UMMER YOUSYF GEN 72.6 

21 233511710759 SHAHID GULZAR GEN 72.4 

22 333310021777 MOHAMMAD IRFAN NAIK GEN 71.8 

23 333310022455 BASIR BASHIR WUP 64.6 

24 333310014193 ISHRAT JAN RBA 64 

25 233511139994 MOHIN ALI DAR PSP 63.8 

26 333310007787 AALIYA SHABIR RBA 59.6 

 

 

 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELOR'S 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
PSYCHOLOGY 

1 333310001026 AABID BASHIR WUP 90.4 

2 333310010339 SAHIL MANZOOR THOKER RBA 75.2 

3 333310002118 KIRMAN HILAL GEN 74.8 

4 333310022118 DANISH AHSAN RBA 73 

5 333310008643 SHAHID RASHID MIR GEN 72.6 

6 333310019681 BARI SALAM GEN 71.2 

7 333310008115 HUMAIRA HILAL GEN 70.4 

8 233511325369 UZMA NAZIR GEN 69.6 

9 333310020988 IMRAN ARFATH GEN 67.2 

10 233511215865 REASHMA JAN GEN 65.6 

11 333310019379 SHAHID MANZOOR GEN 62.8 

12 233510999534 FAZIL AHMAD MIR GEN 61.8 

13 333310019005 ADNAN ZAHOOR GEN 61.4 

14 233511370993 TARSEEN JAN GEN 60.4 

15 233510902824 SHAHID MUKHTAR DAR GEN 59.6 

16 233511000765 MOHSIN AHMAD GANIE GEN 57.8 

17 333310012644 NADIA FAROOQ GEN 56.2 

18 233511203598 SEHAR AMIN GEN 56.2 

19 333310015864 JUNAID HAMEED GEN 56 

20 333310021054 FAIZAN AHMAD MALIK RBA 56 

21 333310008021 RASEE RASHID GEN 54.4 

22 333310021972 AATIF SHAKOOR GEN 53.2 

23 333310009321 SHAHISTA AZAD GEN 53 

24 333310013874 MIR MUNEEB UR REHMAN GEN 48 

 

 

 

 

 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELORS 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
SOCIOLOGY 

1 333310004622 SEHAR AZAM GEN 82.8 

2 233511141941 KHUSHNUMA AYOUB GEN 82.6 

3 233510846922 AATIRA ABBAS GEN 77.8 

4 233511306351 BILQUEESA SHERAZ GEN 77.8 

5 233511394279 SURAT JAN GEN 76.4 

6 333310008329 NARGIS GULZAR GEN 75.2 

7 333310025672 DANISH RASHID HAJAM GEN 74 

8 333310023532 ASMA SARAH GEN 73.6 

9 333310022118 DANISH AHSAN RBA 73 

10 333310022266 ULFAT JAN GEN 73 

11 333310008643 SHAHID RASHID MIR GEN 72.6 

12 333310013816 ALTAF YASEEN GEN 72.6 

13 333310018964 SIMRAT ASHRAF GEN 72.4 

14 333310012476 MUFAIZ AYOUB LONE GEN 72.4 

15 233511268900 MOHAMMAD OWAIS MALIK GEN 72.4 

16 333310013823 URSILA JAN GEN 71.8 

17 333310021831 RAZIA AKHTER GEN 71.2 

18 333310009778 MISBAH JAN GEN 71 

19 233510791397 MUNTAZIR RIYAZ GEN 69.6 

20 233510994389 ASIYA AMIN GEN 69.4 

21 333310009799 KHOOBI JAN GEN 69.2 

22 333310007907 AROOJA KHURSHEED GEN 69.2 

23 333310011149 FAISAL YOUSUF GEN 68.6 

24 333310005156 ARBAZ AHMAD SOFI GEN 67 

25 233511007521 GOWSEE YASEEN GEN 67 

26 333310023037 KHURSHBOO YOUSUF GEN 66.4 

27 333310014583 BILKEES BILAL GEN 66 

28 233510975248 OWAIS MANZOOR GEN 65.6 

29 233511215865 REASHMA JAN GEN 65.6 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

30 233511170104 SEERAT AYOUB GEN 65.6 

31 333310013383 KHUBEE MANZOOR GEN 65.4 

32 333310007136 UMAR FAROOQ GEN 65 

33 333310007564 UMAISA RASHID GEN 65 

34 333310014439 MUSKAN JAN GEN 65 

35 333310022455 BASIR BASHIR WUP 64.6 

36 333310010035 BAZILLA JAN GEN 64.4 

37 333310023726 AZRA JAN GEN 64.2 

38 233511541333 JUNAID IQBAL SHEIKH GEN 64.2 

39 333310014448 AANISHTA SAJAD GEN 63.6 

40 333310014916 SUHANI FAROOQ GEN 62.8 

41 333310019379 SHAHID MANZOOR GEN 62.8 

42 333310013974 JUNAID FAYAZ GEN 62.6 

43 333310008768 FIZA GULZAR GEN 61.8 

44 333310024596 MUSKAAN ALTAF GEN 61.6 

45 233511014835 FARKHANDA JAN GEN 61.4 

46 333310018977 ARINA NASEEM GEN 61.2 

47 233511520700 NAJMA JEHAN GEN 61.2 

48 333310025326 AEHSAN RASOOL GEN 61 

49 233511370993 TARSEEN JAN GEN 60.4 

50 333310022954 SHAHEEN YOUSUF GEN 60.4 

51 333310024374 MAISUMA FAYAZ GEN 60.4 

52 333310021381 TOIBA GULZAR GEN 60.2 

53 333310013769 GAWSIA SHAFI GEN 60 

54 333310014199 IQRA JAN GEN 60 

55 333310022382 ABRAR ZAHOOR GEN 60 

56 333310012129 RUKHSANA JAVAID GEN 59.8 

57 333310024539 NASEEBMUKHTAR GEN 59.8 

58 333310007787 AALIYA SHABIR RBA 59.6 

59 333310014425 SUMAILA RAFIQ RBA 51.6 

 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELOR'S 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
STATISTICS 

1 233510999804 MEHKE KHURSHID GEN 82.8 

2 333310022118 DANISH AHSAN RBA 73 

3 333310006807 MAJID YOUSUF RBA 66 

4 333310010192 ISHFAQ MAJEED RBA 61.2 

5 333310015864 JUNAID HAMEED GEN 56 

 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELOR'S 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
TOURISM 
AND 
TRAVEL 
MANAGEMENT 

1 333310007102 TAHIR QUYOOM RBA 83.2 

2 233511268900 MOHAMMAD OWAIS MALIK GEN 72.4 

3 333310009799 KHOOBI JAN GEN 69.2 

4 233511644198 SYED SHAHNAWAZ AFZAL WANI GEN 67.8 

5 333310021721 SAHIL FAYAZ GEN 67.4 

6 333310005156 ARBAZ AHMAD SOFI GEN 67 

7 233511170104 SEERAT AYOUB GEN 65.6 

8 233511541333 JUNAID IQBAL SHEIKH GEN 64.2 

9 233510999534 FAZIL AHMAD MIR GEN 61.8 

10 333310024596 MUSKAAN ALTAF GEN 61.6 

11 233511014835 FARKHANDA JAN GEN 61.4 

12 333310025326 AEHSAN RASOOL GEN 61 

13 333310005292 MISBAH MUSHTAQ GEN 60.2 

14 333310013769 GAWSIA SHAFI GEN 60 

15 333310007787 AALIYA SHABIR RBA 59.6 

16 233510862889 NADEEM MANZOOR GEN 57.8 

17 233510849715 NADMAN NAZIR GEN 57 

18 333310020309 BILAL IQBAL WANI GEN 56.4 

19 333310011868 MISBA AZAD GEN 56.2 

20 333310012644 NADIA FAROOQ GEN 56.2 

21 333310014257 MUNAZAH ZAFFAR GEN 56 

22 333310016073 SAMI ULLAH RESHI GEN 55.6 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

23 333310021298 SAKIB IMTIYAZ GEN 53.8 

24 333310009321 SHAHISTA AZAD GEN 53 

25 333310006410 KHUBAIDAH NAZIR RBA 51.8 

26 333310013093 SUHAIL MUBARAK MIR GEN 51.6 

27 333310008628 PRINCEY MUSHTAQ GEN 51.6 

28 333310002925 AASIF AHMAD RESHI GEN 49.6 

29 333310013874 MIR MUNEEB UR REHMAN GEN 48 

30 233510812520 JAFFAR YOUSUF WUP 47.6 

 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELORS 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
URDU 
LITERATURE 

1 233510846922 AATIRA ABBAS GEN 77.8 

2 233511394279 SURAT JAN GEN 76.4 

3 333310008329 NARGIS GULZAR GEN 75.2 

4 333310025672 DANISH RASHID HAJAM GEN 74 

5 333310016008 RUBAIL REYAZ GEN 73.4 

6 333310020965 UMMER YOUSYF GEN 72.6 

7 333310008115 HUMAIRA HILAL GEN 70.4 

8 233511325369 UZMA NAZIR GEN 69.6 

9 333310007907 AROOJA KHURSHEED GEN 69.2 

10 333310017130 INSHA MUSHTAQ GEN 68.2 

11 333310020988 IMRAN ARFATH GEN 67.2 

12 233511215865 REASHMA JAN GEN 65.6 

13 233511170104 SEERAT AYOUB GEN 65.6 

14 333310010035 BAZILLA JAN GEN 64.4 

15 333310023726 AZRA JAN GEN 64.2 

16 233511134773 LUBNA MANZOOR GEN 63.8 

17 233511197864 NIDA HASSAN GEN 62.4 

18 333310009248 FARHANA FAROOQ GEN 62.4 

19 233511156734 MAJID YAQOOB GEN 61.8 

20 233510999534 FAZIL AHMAD MIR GEN 61.8 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

21 333310013717 SAHIL SHABIR GEN 61.6 

22 233511227075 HUZAIRA SHAKEEL GEN 61.6 

23 333310018977 ARINA NASEEM GEN 61.2 

24 333310025326 AEHSAN RASOOL GEN 61 

25 333310022954 SHAHEEN YOUSUF GEN 60.4 

26 333310014199 IQRA JAN GEN 60 

27 333310013769 GAWSIA SHAFI GEN 60 

28 233511165783 FARHANA FAYAZ GEN 59.6 

29 233511033598 ARIBA JAAN GEN 59 

30 333310021838 MEHAK RASHID GEN 58.8 

31 333310023524 ROZEY FAYAZ GEN 58.2 

32 333310009131 MUNEEB GOWHER GEN 58 

33 233511446620 SUMREENA JAN GEN 58 

34 233510706814 SUFAYA BINTI BASHIR GEN 57.6 

35 333310011868 MISBA AZAD GEN 56.2 

36 333310012644 NADIA FAROOQ GEN 56.2 

37 233511203598 SEHAR AMIN GEN 56.2 

38 333310014257 MUNAZAH ZAFFAR GEN 56 

39 333310008658 FAISAL REYAZ GEN 55.8 

40 333310019163 RAWOOF AHMAD CHECK GEN 55.6 

41 333310020681 MISBA JAN GEN 55.6 

42 233511456985 MUNAZA JAHANGIR GEN 55 

43 333310023590 RASEE RASHID GEN 54.4 

44 333310008021 RASEE RASHID GEN 54.4 

45 233510908506 MUFASIL AYOUB GEN 54.2 

46 333310006950 GOWSIYA BASHIR GEN 54 

47 333310021298 SAKIB IMTIYAZ GEN 53.8 

48 233511053118 SABZAR AHMAD MIR GEN 53.6 

49 333310022196 SUMAIRA JAHANGIR GEN 53.6 

50 333310010999 SOBIA JAN GEN 53.6 

51 333310012045 JASIR NAZIR GEN 53.4 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

52 333310021972 AATIF SHAKOOR GEN 53.2 

53 333310011881 MUNISA JAN GEN 53.2 

54 233511138699 SUMMEY JAN GEN 53 

55 333310017615 DURAKSHANA GULZAR GEN 53 

56 233511020311 SHAFKAT AHMAD BHAT GEN 53 

57 333310009160 NIDHA RIYAZ GEN 53 

58 333310009422 SUHAIL SARFARAZ GEN 52.8 

59 333310014022 FAIZAN AHMAD DAR GEN 52.6 

60 333310014211 AABIDAH MUSHTAQ GEN 49.6 

61 333310006166 IQRA ALI GEN 48 

62 333310013874 MIR MUNEEB UR REHMAN GEN 48 

63 333310020684 ISHTIYAQ AHMAD LONE GEN 46.6 

64 333310025000 MADHIYA JAN GEN 45 

 

PROGRAM SN APP. NO CANDIDATE'S NAME CATEGORY XII %AGE 

BACHELOR'S 
WITH 
MAJOR 
IN 
ZOOLOGY 

1 333310017612 INSHA GULZAR GEN 96.4 

2 333310005398 SEHRAN FAYAZ RAINA RBA 94.2 

3 333310018412 ASMA AYAZ GEN 94 

4 333310004687 AIZAZ ABASS GEN 91 

5 333310001026 AABID BASHIR WUP 90.4 

6 333310001878 FARHAN ALI KHAN PSP 89.4 

7 333310025630 AABROO NISAR GEN 88.8 

8 333310022083 USAMA GULZAR GEN 88.6 

9 333310025383 SAQIB LATEEF GEN 88.2 

10 333310018339 MEHAK NISAR GEN 88 

11 333310014516 ARBEENA FAROOQ GEN 87.2 

12 233510843418 LUBANA HASSAN RBA 86.2 

13 333310017634 SHOWKAT AHMAD CHOHAN ST 86.2 

14 233511530596 FAIZA NAZIR RBA 83.8 

15 233511524365 SURAYA SHAMEEMA RBA 83.6 



 
5th ROUND NON-CUET MERIT LIST (16th – 19th September, 2023) 

16 333310001235 BURHAN MUSHTAQ WUP 77.4 

17 233511403590 RUMAISA BASHIR ST 72.2 

18 333310020716 MUSADIQ MAQSOOD EWS 67.4 

19 333310007447 KHANAM IFLAH AFZAL PSP 66.8 

20 333310023392 SAHIL REYAZ SHAH GEN 85.8 

 

Note: Discrepancy/query in the above twenty-nine (29) UG Program merit lists, if any, may please be 
reported for immediate rectification/redressal to the Office of the Coordinator Admissions upto 4 PM of 
16th September, 2023 (Saturday) only. No claim shall be entertained thereafter. 

ADMISSION COMMITTEE 

1. Dr. Aarif Ahmad Malik  Co-Coordinator 

2. Mr. Shamim Ahmad Hakim  Member 

3. Dr. Aijaz Ahmad Najar   Member 

4. Mr. Israr Ul Haq   Member 

5. Mr. Zameer Ahmad Bhat  Member 

6. Dr. Altaf Hussain Urdu   Member 

7. Mr. Zaffer Ayoob Shah   Member 

 
 
 
SD/-        SD/- 
COORDINATOR ADMISSIONS    PRINCIPAL 
Dr. Aarif Ahmad Wani      Prof. (Dr.) Syed Eazaz Hussain Rizvi 


